PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Don M. Lawrence	11/17/2011
Scott Donald Cooper	11/17/2011
Dwayne Pollitt	11/18/2011
Jimmy Zhu	11/17/2011
David T. Zultowski	11/17/2011
Scott J. Szymusiak	11/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800
Internal Address:	330 Town Center Drive
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13300410

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)459-4142 Phone: 5034594141

komphouvong@ahmrt.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Portland, OREGON 97205 Address Line 4:

PATENT

REEL: 027259 FRAME: 0895

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83207189
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Odan Komphouvong
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed assignment all inventors 11-17-11 (correct title)#page1.tif source=Executed assignment all inventors 11-17-11 (correct title)#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027259 FRAME: 0896 Please direct all correspondence to: 36865

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 83207189 entitled:

METHODS FOR AN EXHAUST FLUID LEVEL SENSOR

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Don M. Lawrence Scott Donald Cooper Dwayne Pollitt Jimmy Zhu David T. Zultowski Scott J Szymusiak.

Pursuant	; to my employment agreeme	nt neretotore made o	or by contractual obligation,
I do sell, assign a	and transfer unto FORD GL	OBAL TECHNOLO	GIES, LLC, a Ford Motor
	_iability Company organized a		
Delaware having i	its principal place of business	s at Dearborn, Cour	nty of Wayne, and State of
	and exclusive right for the		
	aid invention, as described in		
	ratory to obtaining Letters Pa		
	neys to insert the serial number		
Serial No.	, Filing Date Patents and Trademarks to	ingua agid Lattora	Detect to EODD CLOBAL
		issue said Letters	ratefit to FOND GLODAL
TECHNOLOGIES,	LLC as the assignee.		
Type out and here			
Executed by:			
	SIGN	IATURE:	
	Olon	Will Olive.	
			4
Alamar Dan M. Lau	ranca	A	Date: //-/7-20/
Name: Don M. Law	nerio	7	Date.
Home Address:	2117 West Maple Road		
City, State, Zip:	Birmingham, MI 48009		
Country:	United States of America		

PATENT REEL: 027259 FRAME: 0897

	Awford	_Date: <u> 4/17/2011</u>
Name: Scott Donald		_ Date:
Home Address:	3196 Appleridge Dr. //	
City, State, Zip:	Ann Arbor, MI, 48103 //	
Country:	United States of America	· .
·		12/10/2011
Name: Dwayne Pol	litt and My Watt	_Date:
Home Address:	22427 Foxton /	
City, State, Zip:	Novi, MI, 48375	
County:	United States of America	
		1/0/2011
Name: Jimmy Zhu	t MM	_ Date:
Home Address:	3677 Tanglewood Ct.	
City, State, Zip:	Ann Arbor, MI 48105	
Country:	United States of America	
-		
Name: David T. Zul	towski Dand I alton he	Date: 11/17/2011
Home Address:	47317 Timberwood Dr.	
City, State, Zip:	Plymouth, MI, 49170	
Country:	United States of Americal	
o o di i di y i		and the first of
Name: Scott J Szyr	musiak Acces of Spanned	Date: ///17/2011
Home Address:	2406 Libertry St S	
City, State, Zip:	Canton, Michigan, 48188	
Country:	United States of America	
~ ~ ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Allan J., Lippa (Landentauth C.) (Landen

REEL: 027259 FRAME: 0898